#3

LAKES REGION WATER CO., INC.

6th Revised Page 10

NHPUC NO. 6

Superseding 5th Revised Page 10

GENERAL SERVICE - METERED For CONSOLIDATED TARIFF SYSTEM

DIVISIONS

FAR ECHO HARBOR, PARADISE SHORES, WEST POINT, WATERVILLE VALLEY GATEWAY, HIDDEN VALLEY, WENTWORTH COVE, PENDLETON COVE, DEER RUN, WOODLAND GROVE, ECHO LAKE WOODS, BRAKE HILL

AVAILABILITY

This schedule is available to all water service in the franchise area.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE

Water will be furnished at the minimum pressure of thirty (20) pounds per square inch and at a maximum pressure of sixty (125) pounds per square.

RATES

Minimum charge per customer per quarter	\$170.76
or annual flat rate per customer	\$683.05
Metered Rate Per 100 Cubic Feet	\$ 6.51

TERMS OF PAYMENT

Bills under these rates will be rendered quarterly and are due and payable upon presentation. Interest at the rate of eighteen percent (18%) per annum will be charged on all bills thirty days (30) past due.

Issued in compliance with NHPUC Order No. ... in Docket DW 15-209 dated ...

ISSUED: July 31, 2015	ISSUED BY	: Thomas Mason
EFFECTIVE: July 31, 2015	TITLE:	President

LAKES REGION WATER CO., INC. NHPUC NO. 6

6th Revised Page 11 Superseding 5th Revised Page 11

GENERAL SERVICE - UNMETERED For CONSOLIDATED TARIFF SYSTEM

DIVISION

WATERVILLE VALLEY GATEWAY - POOL

AVAILABILITY

This schedule is available to all water service in the franchise area.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE

Water will be furnished at the minimum pressure of thirty (30) pounds per square inch and at a maximum pressure of sixty (60) pounds per square.

RATES

Minimum charge per quarter Or annual flat rate for community pool **\$** 500.36 **\$**2.001.46

TERMS OF PAYMENT

Bills under these rates will be rendered quarterly and are due and payable upon presentation. Interest at the rate of eighteen percent (18%) per annum will be charged on all bills thirty days (30) past due.

Issued in compliance with NHPUC Order No. ... in Docket DW 15-209 dated ...

ISSUED: July 31, 2015

ISSUED BY: Thomas Mason.

EFFECTIVE: July 31, 2015

TITLE: President

6th Revised Page 12 Superseding 5th Revised Page 12

GENERAL SERVICE - UNMETERED For CONSOLIDATED TARIFF SYSTEM

DIVISION

TAMWORTH WATER WORKS, 175 ESTATES, DEER COVE, LAKE OSSIPPEE VILLAGE, INDIAN MOUND and GUNSTOCK GLEN

AVAILABILITY

This schedule is available to all water service in the franchise area.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE

Water will be furnished at the minimum pressure of thirty (20) pounds per square inch and at a maximum pressure of sixty (125) pounds per square.

RATES

Minimum charge per quarter	\$216.10
Or annual flat rate per customer	\$864.40

TERMS OF PAYMENT

Tamworth Water Works bills under these rates will be rendered quarterly and in advance of services rendered and are due and payable upon presentation. Interest at the rate of eighteen percent (18%) per annum will be charges on all bills thirty days (30) past due.

175 Estates, Deer Cover, Lake Ossippee Village, Indian Mound and Gunstock Glen bills under these rates will be rendered quarterly and are due and payable upon presentation. Interest at the rate of eighteen percent (18%) per annum will be charged on all bills thirty days (30) past due.

Issued in compliance with NHPUC Order No. ... in Docket DW 15-209 dated ...

ISSUED: July 31, 2015

ISSUED BY: Thomas Mason

EFFECTIVE: July 31, 2015

<u>TITLE:</u> <u>President</u>